

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 8/2020

DR RAJINDER ABBOT

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Rakesh Saini, Advocate.

versus

DR VIJAY ABBOT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Ms.Leeza Taneja, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

O R D E R

% **08.01.2020**

CM APPL No.324/2020

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA 8/2020 & CM APPL No.323/2020

A suit for partition filed by the appellant/plaintiff was dismissed with cost vide judgment dated 16.09.2019 on the ground the subject property was already partitioned on 07.06.1974 amongst the parties.

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent no.3 is present and accepts the notice.

Respondent no.1 and 2 be served through all modes returnable on 06.05.2020 and in the meanwhile status quo qua the *title* and *possession* of the property be maintained by the parties till the next date of hearing. TCR be also summoned.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 08, 2020/DU