



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 8/2020 & C.M. APPL. 323/2020

DR RAJINDER ABBOT

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Saini, Advcoate.

versus

DR VIJAY ABBOT & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Bhatia and
Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

16.12.2022

List on 27.03.2023.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022/sn