



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 8/2020 & CM APPL. 323/2020

DR RAJINDER ABBOT Appellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Saini, Advocate.

versus

DR VIJAY ABBOT & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Bhatia and Mr. Hemant
Kakkar, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **15.04.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prayed for an adjournment which is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

At request, list on 8th August, 2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2020.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 15, 2024

rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any