



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 8/2020, CM APPL. 67098/2025

DR RAJINDER ABBOT

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shivani Bardia, Advocate for
Applicant

versus

DR VIJAY ABBOT & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Appellant as the main Counsel is travelling.
2. List for consideration on 30.04.2026.
3. No further adjournment on any ground shall be granted.
4. In case, Counsels fails to appear, the matter shall be decided on the basis of record.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

N