



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 8/2020

DR RAJINDER ABBOT .....Appellant  
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DR VIJAY ABBOT & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 67098/2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents submits that main counsel is not available in pre-lunch Session.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that is not available in post-lunch Session.
3. In view of submissions made by learned counsel for the Parties, list on 05.11.2026.
4. No further adjournment on any ground shall be given to either party. In case, either party fails to appear on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be disposed of on the basis of record available.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.**

**APRIL 30, 2026/R**